INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
GOVT.P.G COLLEGE FOR WOMEN GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU, J&K

Students Satisfaction Survey, 2019-20
Total responses received: 649

S. Question Response Responses | Percentage of
No options for each each option
option
1. How would you rate the Excellent 153 23.6%
courses offered in the Very good 258 39.8%
college? Good 198 30.5%
Average 39 6%
Poor 01 0.1%
Total 649 100%
2. How would you rate the Excellent 199 30.7%
quality of teaching in the Very good 255 39.3%
institute? Good 159 24.5%
Average 33 5.1%
Poor 03 0.4%
Total 649 100%
3. Teachers are able to Every time 262 40.4%
identify your weaknesses Usually 161 24.8%
and help you overcome Sometimes 158 24.3%
them. Rarely 51 7.9%
Never 17 2.6%
Total 649 100%
4. How would you rate the Always fair 340 52.4%
fairness of the internal Usually fair 228 35.1%
evaluation process by the Sometimes 65 10%
teachers? unfair
Usually unfair 9 1.4%
Completely 7 1.1%
unfair
Total 649 100%




S.No Question Response Responses | Percentage
options for each of each
option option
5. How do you rate the Excellent 139 21.4%
evaluation system in this Very good 238 36.7%
college? Good 221 34.1%
Average 47 7.2%
Poor 4 0.6%
Total 649 100%
6. How would you rate the Excellent 199 30.7%
classroom teaching by the Very good 261 40.2%
teachers in the institute? Good 165 25.4%
Average 22 3.4%
Poor 2 0.3%
Total 649 100%
7. How would you rate the Excellent 124 19.1%
sports facilities available Very good 196 30.2%
in the college? Good 216 33.3%
Average 87 13.4%
Poor 26 4%
Total 649 100%
8. | What is the quality of the Excellent 80 12.3%
food available in College Very good 162 25%
Canteen/Cafeteria? Good 225 34.7%
Average 139 21.4%
Poor 43 6.6%
Total 649 100%




S.No Question Response Responses | Percentage
options for each of each
option option
9. | How would you rate the Excellent 137 21.1%
facilities available/ Very good 200 30.8%
motivation from teachers, Good 223 34.4%
for extra -curricular Average 68 10.5%
activities in the college? Poor 21 3.2%
Total 649 100%
10. The college provides Strongly agree 118 18.2%
multiple opportunities to Agree 359 55.3%
learn and grow Neutral 139 21.4%
Disagree 24 3.7%
Strongly 9 1.4%
disagree
Total 649 100%
11. How would you rate the Excellent 120 18.5%
cleanliness in the college? Very good 199 30.8%
Good 208 32.1%
Fair 60 9.3%
Poor 60 9.3%
Total 649 100%
12. How would you rate the Excellent 135 20.8%
library facility available in Very good 200 30.8%
the college? Good 196 30.2%
Average 88 13.6%
Poor 30 4.6%
Total 649 100%




S.No Question Response Responses | Percentage
options for each of each
option option
13. How would you rate the Excellent 111 17.1%
overall infrastructure of Very good 213 32.8%
the college? Good 231 35.6%
Average 79 12.2%
Poor 15 2.3%
Total 649 100%
14. | The college administrative | Strongly agree 105 16.2%
staff is helpful to the Agree 386 59.5%
issues you face Neutral 129 19.9%
Disagree 22 3.4%
Strongly disagree 7 1.1%
Total 649 100%
15. You will become job Strongly agree 113 17.4%
competent when you pass Agree 361 55.6%
out from this college Neutral 144 22.2%
Partially Disagree 11 1.7%
Disagree 20 3.1%
Total 649 100%
16. | Overall, how satisfied are Very Satisfied 177 27.3%
you with this College? Satisfied 377 58.1%
Neutral 81 12.5%
Not Dissatisfied 12 1.8%
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.3%
Total 649 100%




